Form	PTO-	1595
1.31.	92	

06-09-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101057197 To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID A. STOCKMASTER and ANTHONY E. PIERCE 6-7-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: E.M.B. CORPORATION Internal Address: (a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky)			
3. Nature of conveyance: DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100971521 Assignment	Street Address: 1203 Hawkins Drive City: Elizabethtown State: Kentucky Zip: 42701			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application 10, 1999 and February 11, 1999, respectively. A. Patent application No.(s) 09/248,637 (FILING DATE 02/11/99)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]			
Name: MAURICE L. MILLER, JR. Internal Address: Suite 112 Street Address: 10000 Shelbyville Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>Louisville</u> State: <u>Kentucky</u> ZIP: <u>40223</u>	8. Deposit account number:			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40 E				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Maurice L. Miller, Jr. Name of Person Signing Mounce L. Wills June 2 1999 Date Total number of pates comprising cover sheet: [1]				

Form PTO-1595 (FEB 1 1 1999 %) RECOF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
2 11 To the Honor Decomposition of Patents and Hono	971521 The assessment of the assessment of the second the assessment of the second the assessment of the second the second of th	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
DAVID A. STOCKMASTER and ANTHONY E. PIERCE	Name: E.M.B. CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: <u>(a corporation organized under the</u> <u>laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky)</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1203 Hawkins Drive	
	City: Elizabethtown State: Kentucky Zip: 42701	
Execution Date: February 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic February 10, 1999 and February 11, 1999, respectively.	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/248,637		
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 図 No T	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Name: MAURICE L. MILLER, JR. Internal Address: Suite 112 Street Address: 10000 Shelbyville Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Louisville State: Kentucky ZIP: 40223	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
2/1999 DNGUYEN 00000120 DAVID A. S C:581 40.00 OP	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	

Maurice L. Miller, Jr. Name of Person Signing Maurica X Mills J Signature

Date
Total number of pates comprising cover sheet: [1]

ASSIGNMENT

- A. Co-Inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements concerning a SPST PUMP SWITCH for which they are about to make application for United States Patent, the invention being described in and identified by the specification in an application executed on February 10, 1999 and February 11, 1999, respectively.
- B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and any Patent or Patents thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 010000 FRAME: 0174

- 1. Assignment. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other consideration received by Co-Inventors from Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Co-Inventors assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention and patent for SPST PUMP SWITCH (and in any improvements to the invention theretofore or hereafter made or acquired by Co-Inventors) and in any patent for the SPST PUMP SWITCH that may be granted in the United States and any and all foreign countries on said application, including each patent granted on any application which is substitution continuation or division of the application specifically identified herein, and in each extension and reissue of the patent.
- 2. **Cooperation.** Co-Inventors agree to cooperate with Assignee such that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed hereunder. Such cooperation includes prompt execution of all papers, that is deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed.
- 3. Parties. The terms, covenants, and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives and shall be binding on Co-Inventors, their heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

2

	4.	Warranty.	Co-Inventors warrant and represent that they
have not o	entered	into any assi	ignment, contract, or understanding in conflict
or which is	s otherw	ise inconsiste	ent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Co-Inventors have executed this assignment, effective the day and year first above written.

CO-INVENTORS

DAVID A. STOCKMASTER

ANTHOMY E. PIERCE

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)) ss COUNTY OF HARDIN)

 acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

My commission expires: 9-27-2001

Marquita a Restecest

Notary Public

[Seal]

RECORDED: 06/07/1999